October 2009

CHAPTER

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

3004

3004.1
3004.101
3004.101-70

3004.2
3004.202
3004.203

3004.4

3004.403
3004.470

3004.470-3
3004.470-70
3004.470-71

3004.5
3004.502
3004.502-70
3004.502-7000

3004.6
3004.603
3004.604
3004.605
3004.606
3004.606-70

3004.670

3004.8
3004.801
3004.803-70
3004.804
3004.804-1
3004.804-170
3004.804-5
3004.805
3004.805-70

HSAM Chapter 3004 TOC

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

Contract Execution
Contracting officer’s signature.
Contract execution in contract writing systems.

Contract Distribution
Agency distribution requirements.
Taxpayer identification number information (TIN).

Safeguarding Classified and Controlled Unclassified
Information Within Industry

Responsibilities of contracting officers.

Security requirements for access to unclassified facilities,
information resources, and controlled unclassified
information.

Policy.

Responsibilities.

Conditional access to controlled unclassified information.

Electronic Commerce in Contracting

Policy.

Acquisition-Related Systems.

User account maintenance responsibilities for acquisition-
related systems.

Contract Reporting

Policy.

Responsibilities.

Procedures.

Reporting data.

Reporting requirements when one offer received under
competitive procedures.

Acquisition related reporting requirements.

Government Contract Files

General.

Contents of contract files.

Closeout of content files.

Closeout by the office administering the contract.
Monitoring contract closeouts.

Procedures for closing out contract files.

Storage, handling, and contract files.

Storage, handling and disposal of Governmentwide
commercial purchase card records.

1 HSAM Notice 2024-02



October 2009

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

3004.9
3004.903
3004.904

3004.11
3004.1102
3004.1103

3004.13
3004.1301

3004.1301-70
3004.1301-71

3004.1302

3004.1303

3004.15

3004.16
3004.1601

3004.23

3004.2300
3004.2302
3004.2304
3004.2305

3004.70

3004.7000
3004.7001
3004.7002
3004.7003
3004.7004

3004.7005
3004.71

3004.7100
3004.7101

HSAM Chapter 3004 TOC

Taxpayer Identification Number Information
Reporting contract information to the IRS.
Reporting payment information to the IRS.

System for Award Management
Policy.
Procedures.

Personal Identity Verification

Policy.

Definition

Other official’s responsibilities.

Acquisition of approved products and services for personal
identity verification.

Contract clause.

Reserved

Unique Procurement Instrument Identifiers
Policy.

Federal Acquisition Security Council
Scope of subpart.

Sharing supply chain risk information.
Procedures.

Waivers.

Review and Approval of Proposed Contract Actions
Scope.

Definitions.

Component internal review and approval procedures.
Legal reviews.

Office of the Chief Procurement Officer (OCPO) review
and approval.

Periodic compliance reviews.

Contents of a Procurement Request Package

Scope.
Documentation Requirements.

2 HSAM Notice 2024-02



