CHAPTER	3004	ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
Subchapter	3004.1	Contract Execution
	3004.101	Contracting officer's signature.
	3004.101-70	Contract execution in contract writing systems.
Subchapter	3004.2	Contract Distribution
	3004.202	Agency distribution requirements.
	3004.203	Taxpayer identification number information (TIN).
Subchapter	3004.4	Safeguarding Classified and Controlled Unclassified Information Within Industry
	3004.403	Responsibilities of contracting officers.
	3004.470	Security requirements for access to unclassified facilities, information resources, and controlled unclassified information.
	3004.470-3	Policy.
	3004.470-70	Responsibilities.
	3004.470-71	Conditional access to controlled unclassified information.
Subchapter	3004.5	Electronic Commerce in Contracting
	3004.502	Policy.
	3004.502-70	Acquisition-Related Systems.
	3004.502-7000	User account maintenance responsibilities for acquisition- related systems.
		Totaled Systems.
Subchapter	3004.6	Contract Reporting
	3004.603	Policy.
	3004.604	Responsibilities.
	3004.605	Procedures.
	3004.606	Reporting data.
	3004.606-70	Reporting requirements when one offer received under competitive procedures.
	3004.670	Acquisition related reporting requirements.
Subchapter	3004.8	Government Contract Files
	3004.801	General.
	3004.803-70	Contents of contract files.
	3004.804	Closeout of content files.
	3004.804-1	Closeout by the office administering the contract.
	3004.804-170	Monitoring contract closeouts.
	3004.804-5	Procedures for closing out contract files.
	3004.805	Storage, handling, and contract files.
	3004.805-70	Storage, handling and disposal of Governmentwide commercial purchase card records.

Subchapter	3004.9 3004.903 3004.904	Taxpayer Identification Number Information Reporting contract information to the IRS. Reporting payment information to the IRS.
Subchapter	3004.11 3004.1102 3004.1103	System for Award Management Policy. Procedures.
Subchapter	3004.13 3004.1301 3004.1301-70 3004.1301-71 3004.1302 3004.1303	Personal Identity Verification Policy. Definition Other official's responsibilities. Acquisition of approved products and services for personal identity verification. Contract clause.
Subchapter	3004.15	Reserved
Subchapter	3004.16 3004.1601	Unique Procurement Instrument Identifiers Policy.
Subchapter	3004.23 3004.2300 3004.2302 3004.2304 3004.2305	Federal Acquisition Security Council Scope of subpart. Sharing supply chain risk information. Procedures. Waivers.
Subchapter	3004.70 3004.7000 3004.7001 3004.7002 3004.7003 3004.7004	Review and Approval of Proposed Contract Actions Scope. Definitions. Component internal review and approval procedures. Legal reviews. Office of the Chief Procurement Officer (OCPO) review and approval. Periodic compliance reviews.
Subchapter	3004.71 3004.7100 3004.7101	Contents of a Procurement Request Package Scope. Documentation Requirements.